ANWCC CLUBS UNDER WHICH COMPETITORS REGISTERED 69
CLUB UNDER WHICH NEW COMPETITORS FIRST REGISTERED

2025 2024 AV Club first registered |2025 2024
1 1 Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club 329 319] 10
2 2 North Wales Car Club 209 209
3 3 Harlech & District Motor Club 174 171) 3
4 4 Knutsford & District Motor Club 159 155 4
5 4 V  Ecurie Royal Oak Motor Club 156 1551 1
6 6 Wallasey Motor Club 146 146
7 7 Clwyd Vale Motor Club 140 136 4
8 8 Rhyl & District Motor Club 135 135
9 9 Warrington & District Motor Club 124 124
10 10 Formula 1000 Rally Club 115 115
11 12 A Liverpool Motor Club 107 104] 3
12 13 A Welsh Border Car Club 106 103] 3
13 1 V¥ Lancashire & Cheshire Car Club 105 105
14 14 Wigan & District Motor Club 102 101 1
15 14 V¥ Stockport 061 Motor Club 101 101
16 16 Milestone Motor Club 99 99
17 17 Bolton-le-Moors Car Club 97 97
18 18 Bala & District Motor Club 91 89 2
19 19 Historic Rally Car Register 82 79 3
20 20 Chester Motor Club 69 69
21 21 High Moor Motor Club 68 68
21 22 A Broughton & Bretton Motor Club 68 67 1
21 23 A Clitheroe & District Motor Club 68 63 5
24 25 A |llkley & District Motor Club 64 601 4
25 24 'V Potteries & Newcastle Motor Club 62 62
26 26 Garstang & Preston Motor Club 49 49
26 27 A Dovey Valley Motor Club 49 48 1
28 28 Kirkby Lonsdale Motor Club 48 47 1
29 28 ¥ Knowldale Car Club 47 47
30 30 Mid-Cheshire Motor-Racing Club 41 41
31 31 Whitchurch Motor Club 39 39
32 32 Pendle District Motor Club 38 38
33 33 Morecambe Car Club 37 37
34 34 108 Car Club 36 36
34 34 Bury Automobile Club 36 36
34 34 Longton & District Motor Club 36 36
34 34 West Lancashire Motor Club 36 36
38 38 Blackrod Motor Club 33 33
39 39 061 Motor Club 31 31
40 40 Vauxhall Motoring Group (Wirral) 30 30
41 41 Under 17 Club North-West 28 27 1
42 41 V¥V Glossop & District Car Club 27 27
43 43 South Shore Motor Sports Club 26 26
44 44 Telford Automobile Club 25 25
45 45 Blackpool South Shore Motor Club 24 24
46 46 Aintree Circuit Club 23 23
46 46 Boundless by CSMA (North-West) 23 23




46
46
50
50
52
53
53
55
56
56
56
59
60
60
60
63
63
63
66
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
75
75
75
75
75
80
81
81
83
83
83
83
83
88
88
88
88
88
88
94
94
94
94

46
46
50
50
52
53
54
54
56
56
56
59
60
60
60
63
63
65
65
67
67
67
67
67
72
72
80
72
72
72
72
72
79
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
88
88
88
88
88
99
93
93
93
93

4 4 4 <4 <« d4d A A > ) <)

444>

Ludlow Castle Motor Club

Mid-Wirral Motor Club

Bromborough Pool Motor Club
Springhill Motor Sports Club

Wigton Motor Club

University of Liverpool Motor Club
Huddersfield Motor Club

118 Car Club

60 & Worcestershire Motor Club
Lightning Motor Sports Club

Preston Automobile Club

Severn Valley Motor Club

Stafford & District Car Club

West Cumbria Motor Sports Club
Wolverhampton & South Staffordshire Car Club
Airedale & Pennine Motor Club
Reliant Sabre & Scimitar Owners Club
Matlock Motor Club

Accrington Motor Sports Club

Crewe & South Cheshire Car Club
David Brown Sports & Social Club (Motoring Section)
Hagley & District Light Car Club
Lancashire Automobile Club
Peninsula Motor Club

Malton Motor Club

York Motor Club

Newtown & District Automobile Club
116 Car Club

Cannock & District Car Club

Manx Auto Sport

Preston Motorsport Club

Slaithwaite Motor Club

MG Car Club (North-West)

British Trials & Rally Drivers Associastion
Lampeter & District Motor Club

British Automobile Racing Club (North-West)
Epynt Motor Club

Forest of Dean Motor Club
Kidderminster Motor Car Club
Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club

Keighley & District Motor Club

North Humberside Motor Club
Quinton Motor Club

Sporting Escort Owners Club

Triumph Sporting Owners Club

Mull Car Club

Aberystwyth & District Motor Club
Amman & District Motor Club
Austin-Healey Club (Northern)

Eden Valley Motor Club

A DA DA DM OO O1OTIO OO O O NN 000 O O O ©O ©

A DA DA DA O OOOOOOooOoTO OO O OO O O 0 O © © O O N ©O ©




94

94

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134

93

93

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

<€D UUg9UI9“M“IT“qUM ‘4 E9“49VQV999Ug@D9“9IHIgggYIE“III9 IS T CE TG a

Long Mynd Motor Club

Trackrod Motor Club

Garstang & District Motor Club
Hillclimb & Sprint Association
Knighton Motor Club

Mini Cooper Register

Rallying with Group B Preservation Trust
Southern Car Club

Tregaron & District Motor Club
Dukeries Motor Club

Regardless Motor Club

Sheffield & Hallamshire Motor Club
South Oxon Car Club

1400 Rally Club

Barcud Motor Club

Bentley Motor Club

British Radio Car Association
Cheltenham Motor Club

Druidale Motor Club

Ford RS Owners Club

Jowett Car Club

Lancaster Motor Club

Llandysul Motor Club

Northern Universities Motor Club
Owen Motoring Club

Port Talbot Motor Club

Royal Air Force Motor Sports Association
SD34 Group

Spadeadam Motor Club

Teifi Valley Motor Club

TR Register

Tynemouth Motor Club

West Essex Car Club
Westmoreland Motor Club

De Lacy Motor Club

Hexham & District Motor Club
182 Car Club

2300 Club

750 Motor Club

Ammanford Motor Club

Bath Motor Club

Blackwood & District Motor Club
British Motor-Racing Marshals Club

British Racing & Sports Car Club (North-West)

British Racing Drivers Club

British Rally Marshals Club

British Women Racing Drivers Club
Carmarthen Motor Club
Chelmsford Motor Club

Clowne District Motor Club

=) A A A A A A A A A A A A A NDNDNNNDNDNNDNDDNDNDNDNDNPNONDNDNDNDNDNNDNDNDNDNDPNDNDNDDNNDNNDNDDNDNDOOWWWWWWWWW>DDH

=) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A NDDNNDNDNDNDNDNDPNONDNDNNDNDNDDNNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNNDNNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNOOWWOWOWWDSDHS

P N G




134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134

N N N I BE R BE BE BE B BR BE BR B BE B BE BE BE IR BE B IR BB BB |

Craven Motor Club

Dinefwr Car Club

Ecurie Cymraeg

Federation of British Police Motor Clubs
Furness & District Motor Club
Heads of the Valley Motor Club
Herefordshire Motor Club

High Peak & 061 Motor Club
Jaguar Apprentices Motor Club
Leeds Motor Club

Lindholme Motor Sports Club
Machars CC

Myerscough College Motor Club
Ormskirk & District Motor Club
Pontypridd Automobile Club
Ross & District Motor Sports Club
Silverstone Motor Club

Three Castles Motor Club
Tunbridge Wells Motor Club

Ty Croes Motor Club

Westfield Sports Car Club
Whickham & District Motor Club
Making Rallying Cheaper Club
Rallying History

Ripon Motor Sports Club
Superkarting UK

B T T e e e . e T T e e . e N e T T T N e . . e )

O O O O /) 0 A  a  ma  ma  ma  m  ma  m m  ma  m aa  a a -

R U U




