

ANWCC CLUBS UNDER WHICH COMPETITORS REGISTERED						69
CLUB UNDER WHICH NEW COMPETITORS FIRST REGISTERED						
2025	2024	▲▼	Club first registered	2025	2024	
1	1		Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club	329	319	10
2	2		North Wales Car Club	209	209	
3	3		Harlech & District Motor Club	174	171	3
4	4		Knutsford & District Motor Club	159	155	4
5	4	▼	Ecurie Royal Oak Motor Club	156	155	1
6	6		Wallasey Motor Club	146	146	
7	7		Clwyd Vale Motor Club	140	136	4
8	8		Rhyl & District Motor Club	135	135	
9	9		Warrington & District Motor Club	124	124	
10	10		Formula 1000 Rally Club	115	115	
11	12	▲	Liverpool Motor Club	107	104	3
12	13	▲	Welsh Border Car Club	106	103	3
13	11	▼	Lancashire & Cheshire Car Club	105	105	
14	14		Wigan & District Motor Club	102	101	1
15	14	▼	Stockport 061 Motor Club	101	101	
16	16		Milestone Motor Club	99	99	
17	17		Bolton-le-Moors Car Club	97	97	
18	18		Bala & District Motor Club	91	89	2
19	19		Historic Rally Car Register	82	79	3
20	20		Chester Motor Club	69	69	
21	21		High Moor Motor Club	68	68	
21	22	▲	Broughton & Bretton Motor Club	68	67	1
21	23	▲	Clitheroe & District Motor Club	68	63	5
24	25	▲	Ilkley & District Motor Club	64	60	4
25	24	▼	Potteries & Newcastle Motor Club	62	62	
26	26		Garstang & Preston Motor Club	49	49	
26	27	▲	Dovey Valley Motor Club	49	48	1
28	28		Kirkby Lonsdale Motor Club	48	47	1
29	28	▼	Knowldale Car Club	47	47	
30	30		Mid-Cheshire Motor-Racing Club	41	41	
31	31		Whitchurch Motor Club	39	39	
32	32		Pendle District Motor Club	38	38	
33	33		Morecambe Car Club	37	37	
34	34		108 Car Club	36	36	
34	34		Bury Automobile Club	36	36	
34	34		Longton & District Motor Club	36	36	
34	34		West Lancashire Motor Club	36	36	
38	38		Blackrod Motor Club	33	33	
39	39		061 Motor Club	31	31	
40	40		Vauxhall Motoring Group (Wirral)	30	30	
41	41		Under 17 Club North-West	28	27	1
42	41	▼	Glossop & District Car Club	27	27	
43	43		South Shore Motor Sports Club	26	26	
44	44		Telford Automobile Club	25	25	
45	45		Blackpool South Shore Motor Club	24	24	
46	46		Aintree Circuit Club	23	23	
46	46		Boundless by CSMA (North-West)	23	23	

46	46		Ludlow Castle Motor Club	23	23	
46	46		Mid-Wirral Motor Club	23	23	
50	50		Bromborough Pool Motor Club	22	22	
50	50		Springhill Motor Sports Club	22	22	
52	52		Wigton Motor Club	21	21	
53	53		University of Liverpool Motor Club	20	20	
53	54	▲	Huddersfield Motor Club	20	19	1
55	54	▼	118 Car Club	19	19	
56	56		60 & Worcestershire Motor Club	16	16	
56	56		Lightning Motor Sports Club	16	16	
56	56		Preston Automobile Club	16	16	
59	59		Severn Valley Motor Club	15	15	
60	60		Stafford & District Car Club	14	14	
60	60		West Cumbria Motor Sports Club	14	14	
60	60		Wolverhampton & South Staffordshire Car Club	14	14	
63	63		Airedale & Pennine Motor Club	13	13	
63	63		Reliant Sabre & Scimitar Owners Club	13	13	
63	65	▲	Matlock Motor Club	13	11	2
66	65	▼	Accrington Motor Sports Club	11	11	
67	67		Crewe & South Cheshire Car Club	10	10	
67	67		David Brown Sports & Social Club (Motoring Section)	10	10	
67	67		Hagley & District Light Car Club	10	10	
67	67		Lancashire Automobile Club	10	10	
67	67		Peninsula Motor Club	10	10	
67	72	▲	Malton Motor Club	10	9	1
67	72	▲	York Motor Club	10	9	1
67	80	▲	Newtown & District Automobile Club	10	7	3
75	72	▼	116 Car Club	9	9	
75	72	▼	Cannock & District Car Club	9	9	
75	72	▼	Manx Auto Sport	9	9	
75	72	▼	Preston Motorsport Club	9	9	
75	72	▼	Slaithwaite Motor Club	9	9	
80	79	▼	MG Car Club (North-West)	8	8	
81	81		British Trials & Rally Drivers Association	7	6	1
81	81		Lampeter & District Motor Club	7	6	1
83	81	▼	British Automobile Racing Club (North-West)	6	6	
83	81	▼	Epynt Motor Club	6	6	
83	81	▼	Forest of Dean Motor Club	6	6	
83	81	▼	Kidderminster Motor Car Club	6	6	
83	81	▼	Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club	6	6	
88	88		Keighley & District Motor Club	5	5	
88	88		North Humberside Motor Club	5	5	
88	88		Quinton Motor Club	5	5	
88	88		Sporting Escort Owners Club	5	5	
88	88		Triumph Sporting Owners Club	5	5	
88	99	▲	Mull Car Club	5	3	2
94	93	▼	Aberystwyth & District Motor Club	4	4	
94	93	▼	Amman & District Motor Club	4	4	
94	93	▼	Austin-Healey Club (Northern)	4	4	
94	93	▼	Eden Valley Motor Club	4	4	

94	93	▼	Long Mynd Motor Club	4	4	
94	93	▼	Trackrod Motor Club	4	4	
100	99	▼	Garstang & District Motor Club	3	3	
100	99	▼	Hillclimb & Sprint Association	3	3	
100	99	▼	Knighton Motor Club	3	3	
100	99	▼	Mini Cooper Register	3	3	
100	99	▼	Rallying with Group B Preservation Trust	3	3	
100	99	▼	Southern Car Club	3	3	
100	99	▼	Tregaron & District Motor Club	3	3	
100	107	▲	Dukeries Motor Club	3	2	1
100	107	▲	Regardless Motor Club	3	2	1
100	107	▲	Sheffield & Hallamshire Motor Club	3	2	1
100	107	▲	South Oxon Car Club	3	2	1
111	107	▼	1400 Rally Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Barcud Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Bentley Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	British Radio Car Association	2	2	
111	107	▼	Cheltenham Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Druidale Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Ford RS Owners Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Jowett Car Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Lancaster Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Llandysul Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Northern Universities Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Owen Motoring Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Port Talbot Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Royal Air Force Motor Sports Association	2	2	
111	107	▼	SD34 Group	2	2	
111	107	▼	Spadeadam Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Teifi Valley Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	TR Register	2	2	
111	107	▼	Tynemouth Motor Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	West Essex Car Club	2	2	
111	107	▼	Westmoreland Motor Club	2	2	
111	132	▲	De Lacy Motor Club	2	1	1
111	132	▲	Hexham & District Motor Club	2	1	1
134	132	▼	182 Car Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	2300 Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	750 Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Ammanford Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Bath Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Blackwood & District Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	British Motor-Racing Marshals Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	British Racing & Sports Car Club (North-West)	1	1	
134	132	▼	British Racing Drivers Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	British Rally Marshals Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	British Women Racing Drivers Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Carmarthen Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Chelmsford Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Clowne District Motor Club	1	1	

134	132	▼	Craven Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Dinefwr Car Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Ecurie Cymraeg	1	1	
134	132	▼	Federation of British Police Motor Clubs	1	1	
134	132	▼	Furness & District Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Heads of the Valley Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Herefordshire Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	High Peak & 061 Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Jaguar Apprentices Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Leeds Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Lindholme Motor Sports Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Machars CC	1	1	
134	132	▼	Myerscough College Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Ormskirk & District Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Pontypridd Automobile Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Ross & District Motor Sports Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Silverstone Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Three Castles Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Tunbridge Wells Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Ty Croes Motor Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Westfield Sports Car Club	1	1	
134	132	▼	Whickham & District Motor Club	1	1	
134	---	▲	Making Rallying Cheaper Club	1	0	1
134	---	▲	Rallying History	1	0	1
134	---	▲	Ripon Motor Sports Club	1	0	1
134	---	▲	Superkarting UK	1	0	1